DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL
COUNCILLORS' ALLOWANCE SCHEME

The Council is required in accordance with the Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 to publish the sum paid to each
member in respect of Basic Allowance, Special Responsibility Allowance, Dependants' Carers' Allowance, Travelling and Subsistence Allowance and Co-
optees' Allowance in the year to 31st March 2008.

DEPENDANTS'
BASIC SPECIAL CARERS'
ALLOWANCE RESPONSIBILITY ALLOWANCE TRAVELLING SUBSISTENCE
CLLR J ARMSTRONG £10,781.65 £9,914.75 NIL £1,817.20 £506.82
CLLR ABARKER £10,781.65 £1,802.13 NIL £2,622.51 £163.34
CLLR RABELL £10,781.65 £0.00 NIL £562.60 £0.00
CLLR D BOWMAN £10,781.65 £900.44 NIL £1,881.16 £333.75
CLLR G W BURLISON £10,781.65 £1,649.13 NIL £1,395.90 £293.54
CLLR CCARR £10,781.65 £823.94 NIL £934.31 £0.00
CLLR MRS R G CARR £10,781.65 £76.50 NIL £551.61 £0.00
CLLR T CARROLL £10,785.34 £10,360.76 NIL £4,258.26 £2,754.77
CLLR JCHAPLOW £10,781.65 £794.33 NIL £69.21 £752.98
CLLR V CHAPMAN £10,781.65 £900.44 NIL £2,809.12 £0.00
CLLR D COATES £10,781.65 £1,802.13 NIL £2,536.52 £108.47
CLLR J S CORDON £10,781.65 £1,802.13 NIL £1,279.22 £615.76
CLLR A COX £10,781.65 £11,238.85 NIL £3,808.99 £844.08
CLLR JDAVIES £10,988.65 £2,456.46 NIL £2,122.73 £82.94
CLLR HDOUTHWAITE £10,781.65 £1,802.13 NIL £3,464.85 £0.00
CLLR B D EBBATSON £10,781.65 £0.00 NIL £890.53 £0.00
CLLR MRS JHFERGUS £10,781.65 £1,802.13 NIL £937.52 £0.00
CLLR T FORSTER £10,781.65 £106.11 NIL £1,891.56 £1,009.20
CLLR EFOSTER £10,781.65 £1,197.45 NIL £1,833.81 £0.00
CLLR N C FOSTER £10,781.65 £794.33 NIL £583.01 £0.00
CLLR DR FREEMAN £10,781.65 £0.00 NIL £0.00 £0.00
CLLR P R GRAHAM £10,781.65 £900.44 NIL £87.00 £0.00
CLLR GC GRAY £10,781.65 £106.11 NIL £2,545.00 £0.00
CLLR K HENDERSON £10,781.65 £1,802.13 NIL £523.82 £0.00

CLLR MRS M HODGSON £10,781.65 £11,238.85 NIL £1,565.58 £397.66



CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR

K HOLROYD
MRS E HUNTER
S JIVESON

J KNOX

J LETHBRIDGE
J W D MADDISON
C MAGEE

K MANTON

D H MARSHALL
N MARTIN

E W MASON

R MEIR

D MORGAN

B L MYERS

M NICHOLLS
AW NUGENT

L ODONNELL

R ORD

R PENDLEBURY
G PORTER

J PRIESTLEY

R PYE

J ROBINSON

C ROBSON

R C RODGERS
J SHUTTLEWORTH
FM SIMMONS
DJ SOUTHWELL
W STELLING

P P STRADLING
G TENNANT

P TRIPPETT

CL VASEY

N WADE

J B WALKER

BASIC
ALLOWANCE

£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65
£10,781.65

SPECIAL
RESPONSIBILITY

£0.00
£4,107.19
£900.44
£0.00
£10,284.27
£900.44
£76.50
£0.00
£0.00
£1,802.13
£1,589.90
£900.44
£954.59
£11,238.85
£10,437.27
£29,328.21
£2,116.24
£0.00
£11,238.85
£1,802.13
£567.60
£601.00
£0.00
£17,436.82
£1,802.13
£1,802.13
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£7,014.84
£1,802.13
£0.00
£11,238.85
£2,558.63
£3,178.91

DEPENDANTS'
CARERS'
ALLOWANCE

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
£0.00
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

TRAVELLING

£643.39
£122.40
£59.24
£1,111.98
£1,759.05
£1,442.58
£2,339.45
£1,958.58
£0.00
£0.00
£845.78
£2,246.19
£1,232.21
£1,860.87
£65.00
£1,947.55
£3,069.09
£1,047.60
£3,252.90
£3,386.49
£4,155.00
£844.62
£1,046.15
£2,145.36
£0.00
£6,108.59
£390.73
£0.00
£570.36
£2,041.85
£2,030.53
£0.00
£2,186.48
£1,906.59
£1,294.40

SUBSISTENCE

£0.00
£1,722.21
£1,616.99
£0.00
£1,053.28
£452.12
£206.94
£1,719.63
£0.00
£0.00
£170.47
£21.91
£103.47
£375.63
£413.88
£1,117.97
£0.00
£0.00
£167.81
£2,816.65
£103.47
£394.65
£0.00
£481.35
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£0.00
£82.94
£983.70
£0.00
£797.00
£0.00
£118.61



CLLR AM WILLIAMS
CLLR MRS L AWRIGHT
CLLR R YOUNG

TOTAL

BASIC
ALLOWANCE

£10,781.65
£10,781.65
NIL

£668,672.99

SPECIAL
RESPONSIBILITY

£0.00
£0.00
NIL

£199,952.16

DEPENDANTS'
CARERS'
ALLOWANCE

NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

TRAVELLING
£664.46
£174.61

NIL

£94,922.10

SUBSISTENCE
£364.41
£0.00
NIL

£23,148.40

The sums paid to independent members of the Standards Committee and co-opted members of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee and its sub-

committees are as follows:-

MS L BAILEY

REV S BAMBER
CLLR T BATSON
MRS O BROWN

REV N CHITTENDEN

MS J CROSBY
MS K CULVERHOUSE
MR D EASTON

MRS M ENGLISH
MRS H GIBBON

MR K IBBOTSON
MR M IVESON
MR D M JONES
MS J LAVERICK
CLLR J LEE

REV A LETBY

MS B LOWIS

MR E MARCHANT (Chairman of
Standards Committee)

MRS H MCCAUGNEY

MRS S MCDONNELL

CLLR W MEIKLE

MRS E RICHARDSON

CLLR MRS M RICHARDSON

MS M SANDS

MR B SCOTT

MRS AMTALLENTIRE

MR S WATKINS
TOTAL

Co-optees Allowance of £1802.13 was paid to the Chairman of the Standards Committee.

TRAVELLING
NIL
NIL
NIL

£53.35
NIL
NIL
NIL
£11.64
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
£129.01
NIL
£194.00

SUBSISTENCE
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
£0.00



