## DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL COUNCILLORS' ALLOWANCE SCHEME

The Council is required in accordance with the Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 to publish the sum paid to each member in respect of Basic Allowance, Special Responsibility Allowance, Dependants' Carers' Allowance, Travelling and Subsistence Allowance and Cooptees' Allowance in the year to 31st March 2008.

		DAGIO	ODEOLAL	DEPENDANTS'		
		BASIC	SPECIAL	CARERS'	TD 4) (ELL 1940	OLIDOIOTENIOE
		ALLOWANCE	RESPONSIBILITY	ALLOWANCE	TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
CLLR	J ARMSTRONG	£10,781.65	£9,914.75	NIL	£1,817.20	£506.82
CLLR	A BARKER	£10,781.65	£1,802.13	NIL	£2,622.51	£163.34
CLLR	RA BELL	£10,781.65	£0.00	NIL	£562.60	00.0 <del>2</del>
CLLR	D BOWMAN	£10,781.65	£900.44	NIL	£1,881.16	£333.75
CLLR	G W BURLISON	£10,781.65	£1,649.13	NIL	£1,395.90	£293.54
CLLR	C CARR	£10,781.65	£823.94	NIL	£934.31	£0.00
CLLR	MRS R G CARR	£10,781.65	£76.50	NIL	£551.61	£0.00
CLLR	T CARROLL	£10,785.34	£10,360.76	NIL	£4,258.26	£2,754.77
CLLR	J CHAPLOW	£10,781.65	£794.33	NIL	£69.21	£752.98
CLLR	V CHAPMAN	£10,781.65	£900.44	NIL	£2,809.12	£0.00
CLLR	D COATES	£10,781.65	£1,802.13	NIL	£2,536.52	£108.47
CLLR	J S CORDON	£10,781.65	£1,802.13	NIL	£1,279.22	£615.76
CLLR	A COX	£10,781.65	£11,238.85	NIL	£3,808.99	£844.08
CLLR	J DAVIES	£10,988.65	£2,456.46	NIL	£2,122.73	£82.94
CLLR	H DOUTHWAITE	£10,781.65	£1,802.13	NIL	£3,464.85	£0.00
CLLR	B D EBBATSON	£10,781.65	£0.00	NIL	£890.53	£0.00
CLLR	MRS J H FERGUS	£10,781.65	£1,802.13	NIL	£937.52	£0.00
CLLR	T FORSTER	£10,781.65	£106.11	NIL	£1,891.56	£1,009.20
CLLR	E FOSTER	£10,781.65	£1,197.45	NIL	£1,833.81	£0.00
CLLR	N C FOSTER	£10,781.65	£794.33	NIL	£583.01	£0.00
CLLR	DR FREEMAN	£10,781.65	20.03	NIL	20.00	£0.00
CLLR	P R GRAHAM	£10,781.65	£900.44	NIL	£87.00	£0.00
CLLR	GC GRAY	£10,781.65	£106.11	NIL	£2,545.00	£0.00
CLLR	K HENDERSON	£10,781.65	£1,802.13	NIL	£523.82	£0.00
CLLR	MRS M HODGSON	£10,781.65	£11,238.85	NIL	£1,565.58	£397.66

	BASIC	SPECIAL	CARERS'		
				TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
	ALLOWATIOL	TILOT ONOIDILITT	TILLOVVTIVOL	THAVELLING	OODOIOTENOL
K HOLROYD	£10,781.65	£0.00	NIL	£643.39	£0.00
	£10,781.65		NIL	£122.40	£1,722.21
S J IVESON	*	£900.44	NIL	£59.24	£1,616.99
J KNOX	£10,781.65	£0.00	NIL	£1,111.98	£0.00
J LETHBRIDGE	£10,781.65	£10,284.27	NIL	£1,759.05	£1,053.28
J W D MADDISON	£10,781.65	£900.44	NIL	£1,442.58	£452.12
C MAGEE	£10,781.65	£76.50	NIL	£2,339.45	£206.94
K MANTON	£10,781.65	£0.02	NIL	£1,958.58	£1,719.63
D H MARSHALL	£10,781.65	£0.02	NIL	£0.00	£0.00
N MARTIN	£10,781.65	£1,802.13	NIL	£0.00	£0.00
E W MASON	£10,781.65	£1,589.90	NIL	£845.78	£170.47
R MEIR	£10,781.65	£900.44	NIL	£2,246.19	£21.91
D MORGAN	£10,781.65	£954.59	NIL	£1,232.21	£103.47
B L MYERS	£10,781.65	£11,238.85	NIL	£1,860.87	£375.63
M NICHOLLS	£10,781.65	£10,437.27	NIL	£65.00	£413.88
A W NUGENT	£10,781.65	£29,328.21	NIL	£1,947.55	£1,117.97
L ODONNELL	£10,781.65	£2,116.24	NIL	£3,069.09	£0.00
R ORD	£10,781.65	£0.00	NIL	£1,047.60	£0.00
R PENDLEBURY	£10,781.65	£11,238.85	NIL	£3,252.90	£167.81
G PORTER	£10,781.65	£1,802.13	NIL	£3,386.49	£2,816.65
	£10,781.65			£4,155.00	£103.47
					£394.65
	£10,781.65	£0.00		£1,046.15	£0.00
	£10,781.65	£17,436.82		£2,145.36	£481.35
	£10,781.65			£0.00	£0.00
	£10,781.65			£6,108.59	£0.00
					£0.00
					£0.00
	•				£0.00
					£82.94
G TENNANT					£983.70
				£0.00	£0.00
CL VASEY	£10,781.65	£11,238.85		£2,186.48	£797.00
	£10,781.65	£2,558.63		£1,906.59	£0.00
J B WALKER	£10,781.65	£3,178.91	NIL	£1,294.40	£118.61
	J KNOX J LETHBRIDGE J W D MADDISON C MAGEE K MANTON D H MARSHALL N MARTIN E W MASON R MEIR D MORGAN B L MYERS M NICHOLLS A W NUGENT L ODONNELL R ORD R PENDLEBURY G PORTER J PRIESTLEY R PYE J ROBINSON C ROBSON R C RODGERS J SHUTTLEWORTH FM SIMMONS DJ SOUTHWELL W STELLING P P STRADLING G TENNANT P TRIPPETT	MRS E HUNTER       £10,781.65         S J IVESON       £10,781.65         J KNOX       £10,781.65         J LETHBRIDGE       £10,781.65         J W D MADDISON       £10,781.65         C MAGEE       £10,781.65         K MANTON       £10,781.65         D H MARSHALL       £10,781.65         N MARTIN       £10,781.65         E W MASON       £10,781.65         R MEIR       £10,781.65         D MORGAN       £10,781.65         B L MYERS       £10,781.65         M NICHOLLS       £10,781.65         A W NUGENT       £10,781.65         L ODONNELL       £10,781.65         R ORD       £10,781.65         R PENDLEBURY       £10,781.65         G PORTER       £10,781.65         J PRIESTLEY       £10,781.65         J ROBINSON       £10,781.65         C ROBSON       £10,781.65         R C RODGERS       £10,781.65         J SHUTTLEWORTH       £10,781.65         FM SIMMONS       £10,781.65         DJ SOUTHWELL       £10,781.65         W STELLING       £10,781.65         P P STRADLING       £10,781.65         W STELLING       £10,78	K HOLROYD         £10,781.65         £0.00           MRS E HUNTER         £10,781.65         £4,107.19           S J IVESON         £10,781.65         £4,107.19           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £900.44           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £900.44           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £900.00           J LETHBRIDGE         £10,781.65         £10,284.27           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £900.00           C MAGEE         £10,781.65         £900.00           D H MARSHALL         £10,781.65         £0.00           D H MARSHALL         £10,781.65         £1,802.13           E W MASON         £10,781.65         £1,802.13           E W MASON         £10,781.65         £1,589.90           R MEIR         £10,781.65         £1,589.90           B L MYERS         £10,781.65         £1,802.13           B L MYERS         £10,781.65         £1,238.85           M NICHOLLS         £10,781.65         £11,238.85           M NICHOLLS         £10,781.65         £21,162.4           R ORD         £10,781.65         £21,162.4           R ORD         £10,781.65         £2,116.24           R ORD <t< td=""><td>K HOLROYD         £10,781.65         £0,00         NIL           MRS E HUNTER         £10,781.65         £4,107.19         NIL           MS E HUNTER         £10,781.65         £4,107.19         NIL           J IVESON         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL           J LETHBRIDGE         £10,781.65         £10,284.27         NIL           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL           C MAGEE         £10,781.65         £90.00         NIL           K MANTON         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL           N MARTIN         £10,781.65         £1,802.13         NIL           E W MASON         £10,781.65         £1,589.90         NIL           B MEIR         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL           D MORGAN         £10,781.65         £1,589.90         NIL           B L MYERS         £10,781.65         £1,238.85         NIL           M NICHOLLS         £10,781.65         £11,238.85         NIL           M NICHOLLS         £10,781.65         £10,437.27         NIL           A W NUGENT         £10,781.65         £21,162.4         NI</td><td>K HOLROYD         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL         £643.39           MRS E HUNTER         £10,781.65         £4,107.19         NIL         £22.40           S J IVESON         £10,781.65         £4,107.19         NIL         £122.40           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL         £59.24           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL         £1,111.98           J LETHBRIDGE         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL         £1,759.05           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £900.04         NIL         £1,759.05           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £900.04         NIL         £1,759.05           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £76.50         NIL         £2,339.45           C MAGEE         £10,781.65         £76.50         NIL         £2,339.45           C MAGEE         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL         £1,588.58           D H MARSHALL         £10,781.65         £10.00         NIL         £945.78           M HARTH         £10,781.65         £1,802.13         NIL         £945.78           R MEIR         £10,781.65         £1,802.13         NIL         £945.78</td></t<>	K HOLROYD         £10,781.65         £0,00         NIL           MRS E HUNTER         £10,781.65         £4,107.19         NIL           MS E HUNTER         £10,781.65         £4,107.19         NIL           J IVESON         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL           J LETHBRIDGE         £10,781.65         £10,284.27         NIL           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL           C MAGEE         £10,781.65         £90.00         NIL           K MANTON         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL           N MARTIN         £10,781.65         £1,802.13         NIL           E W MASON         £10,781.65         £1,589.90         NIL           B MEIR         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL           D MORGAN         £10,781.65         £1,589.90         NIL           B L MYERS         £10,781.65         £1,238.85         NIL           M NICHOLLS         £10,781.65         £11,238.85         NIL           M NICHOLLS         £10,781.65         £10,437.27         NIL           A W NUGENT         £10,781.65         £21,162.4         NI	K HOLROYD         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL         £643.39           MRS E HUNTER         £10,781.65         £4,107.19         NIL         £22.40           S J IVESON         £10,781.65         £4,107.19         NIL         £122.40           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL         £59.24           J KNOX         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL         £1,111.98           J LETHBRIDGE         £10,781.65         £900.44         NIL         £1,759.05           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £900.04         NIL         £1,759.05           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £900.04         NIL         £1,759.05           J W D MADDISON         £10,781.65         £76.50         NIL         £2,339.45           C MAGEE         £10,781.65         £76.50         NIL         £2,339.45           C MAGEE         £10,781.65         £0.00         NIL         £1,588.58           D H MARSHALL         £10,781.65         £10.00         NIL         £945.78           M HARTH         £10,781.65         £1,802.13         NIL         £945.78           R MEIR         £10,781.65         £1,802.13         NIL         £945.78

**DEPENDANTS'** 

		BASIC ALLOWANCE	SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITY	DEPENDANTS' CARERS' ALLOWANCE	TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
CLLR	AM WILLIAMS	£10,781.65	20.03	NIL	£664.46	£364.41
CLLR	MRS L A WRIGHT	£10,781.65	£0.00	NIL	£174.61	£0.00
CLLR	R YOUNG	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	TOTAL	£668,672.99	£199,952.16	NIL	£94,922.10	£23,148.40

The sums paid to independent members of the Standards Committee and co-opted members of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee and its sub-committees are as follows:-

		TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
MS	L BAILEY	NIL	NIL
REV	S BAMBER	NIL	NIL
CLLR	T BATSON	NIL	NIL
MRS	O BROWN	£53.35	NIL
REV	N CHITTENDEN	NIL	NIL
MS	J CROSBY	NIL	NIL
MS	K CULVERHOUSE	NIL	NIL
MR	D EASTON	£11.64	NIL
MRS	M ENGLISH	NIL	NIL
MRS	H GIBBON	NIL	NIL
MR	K IBBOTSON	NIL	NIL
MR	M IVESON	NIL	NIL
MR	D M JONES	NIL	NIL
MS	J LAVERICK	NIL	NIL
CLLR	J LEE	NIL	NIL
REV	A LETBY	NIL	NIL
MS	B LOWIS	NIL	NIL
MR	E MARCHANT (Chairman of		
IVII t	Standards Committee)	NIL	NIL
MRS	H MCCAUGNEY	NIL	NIL
MRS	S MCDONNELL	NIL	NIL
CLLR	W MEIKLE	NIL	NIL
MRS	E RICHARDSON	NIL	NIL
CLLR	MRS M RICHARDSON	NIL	NIL
MS	M SANDS	NIL	NIL
MR	B SCOTT	NIL	NIL
MRS	A M TALLENTIRE	£129.01	NIL
MR	S WATKINS	NIL	NIL
	TOTAL	£194.00	£0.00

Co-optees Allowance of £1802.13 was paid to the Chairman of the Standards Committee.